



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5345/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21227/2022
SEEMA & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr.k.k. Mishra, Mr.Sahil
Nagpal, Mr.Nikhil Maan,
Ms.Nikita Rana and Ms.Tanvi
Jain, Advs. (through VC)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR Respondents

Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP with SI
Nitin
Mr.Sudhir Naagar, Adv. for R-2
(through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

01.03.2024

%

1. The learned counsel for the respondent no.2 prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to file reply. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.
2. Let an updated Status Report be also filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 29th August, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MARCH 1, 2024/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any