



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5345/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21227/2022**

SEEMA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. K.K. Mishra, Mr. Sahil Nagpal,
Ms. Tanvi Jain, Ms. Pragati Singh,
Mr. Raashish Rana, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State
with Ms. Amanpreet Juneja, Ms.
Shruti Sharma, Mr. Gaurav Sharma,
Mr. Aditya Singh, Mr. Ankit Tripathi,
Mr. Gaurav Dua, Mr. Gaurav Gupta,
Ms. Sapna, Ms. Monika Tyagi, Ms.
Priyanka Tyagi, Ms. Garima Khetal,
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Mr. Vijay
Kumar, Mr. Nikhil Tyagi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

29.08.2024

%

It is already 05:30 PM.

List on 09.12.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 29, 2024

S. Zakir