



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5345/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21227/2022

SEEMA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. K.K. Mishra, Mr.
Sahil Nagpal, Ms. Tanvi
Jain, Ms. Pragati Singh,
Mr. Raashish Rana,
Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for
the State for the State with
SI Harshvardhan.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

09.12.2024

1. It is already 05:10 PM.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 25.04.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 9, 2024/da