



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5345/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21227/2022**

SEEMA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. K.K. Mishra and Mr. Shashank
Arora, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
with Mr. Ashish Priya and Mr. Ajay
Pratap Singh Chauhan, Advocates
Mr. Sudhir Naagar and Mr. Aditya
Chauhan, Advocates for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

03.09.2025

%

1. List on 14.01.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 03, 2025/ns