



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5345/2022, CRL.M.A. 21227/2022**

SEEMA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. K.K. Mishra, Ms. Tanvi Jain,
Mr. Shashank Arora and Mr. Parth
Chhabra, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi, Advocate.
Inspector Bharat Singh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

14.01.2026

1. Since there is no appearance on behalf of respondent no.2 and reply has also not been filed by him, the right to file reply is closed.
2. Renotify on 18.05.2026.
3. In the meanwhile, let the parties file their respective written synopsis not exceeding *five pages*, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon within a period of *four weeks*.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 14, 2026

NA